
Virginia
Feeder Sates

Richmond, VA
Tue Dec 15, 1998

300-400 54.00 - 63.00 51.00 - 59.25
400-500 55.00 - 63.00 51.00 - 60.10
500600 54.00 - 62.75 600-700 52.00
- 60.00 53.00 700800 48.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Dec IS, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of livestock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia livestock Sum-
mary Including Orange,Rockingham. She-
nandoah and Staunton Union Virginia for
the Week of December 7-12, 1998

Bulls Med&Lge 1 300400 75.00 -

85.00 400500 70.00 - 82.00 500600
60.00 - 73.00 600700 60.00 - 67.00

Slaughter Cattle 206 Head
Slaughter Cows 193 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 2450 - 35.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 23.00 - 34.00
Caimer and Low Cutter 1-2 18.00- 29.00Feeder Cattle 939 Head

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 70.00 - 82.00 300-400
75.00 - 90.00 68.00 - 75.00 71.00 - 83.00
400-500 70.00 - 85.00 65.00 - 75.00 68.00

Slaughter Bulls 13 Head Yg 1-2
13001600Lbs 32.75 - 35.75 Yg 1-2 1600

Lbs and over 34.
00-3750

. 78.00 500-600 67.50 - 81.00 62.00 -

70.00 65.00- 73.00 600-700 62.00 - 76.00
60.00 - 66.0059.00 - 63.00700-800 61.00
- 70.00 57.00 - 63.00 59.00 - 62.00
800-900 58.25

Cows returned to farms 13 head -

Medium and Small 1, 4-10 yrs old
9001100 lbs 27.0030.00 per cwt. Baby
calves returned to farms 33 Head Newborn
to 4 weeks 75025.00 per head. Over 100
lbs 32.005250 per cwtHeifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2
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Lambs ToUl Receipts46o Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 337 Head Wooled Choice Few
Prime 1-2Few 3 93-133 lbs 57.25 - 60.00
Good andFew Choice 1-2 87-96 lbs 57.00
- 38.23 Feeder Lambs 93 Head Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs 65.30 -

73.00 Mediumand Large Frame 1-2 60-70
lbs 6230- 65.00 Mediumand Large Frame
1-2 50-60 lbs 60.00

Slaughter Ewes and Rams 30 Head
Ewes Choice 2-4 29.50 Utility and Good
1-3 18.00 - 37.00 Cull and Low Utility 1-2
24.00 - 33.00Rams All 18.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions fiy

Areas: Southwest Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Hollins, Wytheville and
Abingdon Livestock Exchange, Virginia
for the week of December 7-12, 1998

Feeder Cattle 1657 Head
Sleets Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-30072.00 - 85.00 55.00 - 79.0064.00
- 76.00 Few 111.00 300400
82.00 - 94.0054.00 - 69.0064.00 • 79.00
Few 65.00 - 76.50 40050067J0
- 87.50 60.00 - 72.00 68.00 - 78.00
500600 68.00-79J0 55.00 - 69.00 62.00
- 73.00 600700 63.00 - 72.00 58.00 -

66.0060.00 - 71.00 700800 55.00- 65.00
- 54.00 - 63.00 80090050.00- 60.00-

9OOlOOO 52.00 - 58.00
Holstein Steer Med A Large 2
50.00 - 57.00 300500 45.00

200-300
- 58.00

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, December 19, 1998-A9

500-700 41.00 - 51.00 700-900 35.00 -

48.50 900-1100 37.00 - 42.00
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge

2 200-300 58.00 - 75.00 55.00 - 62.00
52.00 - 66.00 300-40057.00 - 75.00 45.00
- 60.00 54.00 - 66.00 400-500 59.00 -

72.00 48.00 - 56.00 54.00 - 70.00 Few
50.00 35.00 500-600 58.00 - 68.00
45.00 - 56.00 52.00 - 65.00 Few 48.00
34.00 600-700 49.00 - 62.00 32.00 -

54.00 50.00- 59.00700-80048.00 - 59.00
48.00- 56.00 800-90042.00 - 55.00-

35.00
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 63.00 - 79.0063.00 - 76.00 66.00
- 70.00 Few - 52.00 55.00 300-400
62.00 - 78.00 62.00 - 74.00 58.00 - 76.00
Few 51.00 53.00 400-500 58.00 -

76.0055.00- 71.00 51.00- 68.00 Few
72.00 5004100 52.00 - 69.00 5100 -

69.00 5100 - 69.50 600-70050.00 - 68.00
48.00 - 64.00 700-90046.00■ 54.00 -—

— Few 35.00 - 45.00
Slaughter Cattle 299 Head
Slaughter Cows 269 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 27.00 - 33.00
Cutler and Boning Utility 1-3 29.00- 35.50
Caimer and Low Cutter 1-2 16.50 - 30.50

Slaughter Bulls 30 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 Ibt 33.00 - 43.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 3100 - 40.00 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and Over 27.00 - 41.00
Baby calves returned to farms 58 head

newborn to 4 weeks 10.00-45.00 per head.
Over 100 lbs 65.00-68.00 per cwt.

- Medium 47.50 - Small 35.00 Nannies -

Large 45.00 Yearlings - 42.50
Slaughter Hogs 27 Head Barrows and

Gilts US 1-3 200-250 lbs26.00 - 30.00 US
2-4 250-300 lbs 23.00 - 30.00 US 1-3
180-200 lbs 23.00 - 26.00

Goats 9 Head (Soldby the Head) Billies

Richmond, VA
Tue Dec 15, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Central And Southeast Virginia
livestock Summary Including Southside
(Biackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of December 7-12, 1998

Feeder Cattle 398 Head
Sleets Small 1 Med&Lge2 300-400

- 73.00 - 78.00 400-300 68.00 - 72.00
76.00 - 77J0 300-600 60.00 - 62.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300-400 33.00- 61.0058.00- 61.00
400-300 36.00 - 38.0043.00 - 34.00 32.00
- 37.00300-600 48.00- 31.00 33.00 -

37.00 600-700 40.00 - 42J048.00 -

50.00 700-800 47.00 - 52.00 46.00 -

48.00
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

300-400 31.00 - 68.00 63.00 - 78.00
400-300 39.00 - 63.00 63.00 - 72.50
300-600 38.00 - 62J047.00- 33.0033.00
- 58.00

Slaughter Cattle 234 Head
Slaughter Cows 213 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 24.00 - 32.50
CutterandBoning Utility 1-3 23.00 - 30.50
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 16.50 - 27.00

GIANT FACTORY SALE
HEAVY DUTY STEEL BUILDINGS

ROAST-A-MATIC GRAIN ROASTING
Sales-Service Roast-Cool UnitAvailable Custom Work

SCHNUPPS
GRAIN ROASTING

RD6, LEBANON, PA
1-800-452-4004 17171865-6611

David N. Groff
RD 3, Lewisburg, PA (717) 568-1420


